General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series 200 A, 35 kV Class
three-phase loadbreak junction pro vides two, three
or four 21.1/36.6 kV loadbreak interfaces that are
internally bused together and meet all require-
ments of IEEE Std 386™-2006 standard – 200 A
Loadbreak Interface No. 1A, 21.1/36.6 kV (large 35
kV Class interface). Loadbreak junc tions are used

200 A 35 kV class three-phase loadbreak junction
Ordering information
To order a 35 kV Class (21.1/36.6 kV) three-phase loadbreak junction,
specify the appropriate product from Table 3.
Each kit contains:
• Loadbreak Junction (with mounting bracket or straps, depending
on product ordered)
• Shipping Caps (not for energized operation)
• Installation Instruction Sheet
Table 3. Loadbreak Junctions
Number of
Interfaces Junction Only
Junction with
U-Straps
Junction with
Bracket
2 LJ235C2 LJ235C2U LJ235C2B
3 LJ235C3 LJ235C3U LJ235C3B
4 LJ235C4 LJ235C4U LJ235C4B
Table 4. Replacement Parts
Description Catalog Number
Contact Tube 2637407B04B
Contact Tube Replacement Tool 2637585B01